## DIRECTORATE OF LOCAL FUND AUDIT, ODISHA TREASURY AND ACCOUNTS BHAWAN, UNIT-III, KHARAVEL NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR, Phone-0674-2391704, e-mail:dirlfaodisha@gmail.com <u>OFFICE ORDER</u>

No\_\_\_\_4607/DLFA DLFA-HE-I-60/2020

29.07.2020 Dt.

Sri Jagannath Dash,OFS-I(SB), District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, Ganjam, kept in charge of O/o the District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, Phulbani made vide this office order No. 2682 dated 01.06.2020 is hereby withdrawn.

Further, Sri Trilochan Pradhan, Additional District Audit Officer, O/o the District Audit Officer,Local Fund Audit, Phulbani is hereby kept in charge of O/o the District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, Phulbani with immediate effect until further orders or till the joining of a regular DAO whichever is earlier.

By orders of Director Joint Dire

eabit 7/2020

Joint Director

Joint Director

P.T.O.

Memo No. 4610 /DLFA

Date 29.07.2020

Copy forwarded to the District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, Ganjam / District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, Phulbani for information and necessary action

1000 12 12020

1)

Joint Director

Memo No. 46/1. /DLFA

Date 29-07 2020

Copy forwarded to the Treasury Officer, Special Treasury, Berhampur/Treasury Officer Joint Director District Treasury, Phulbani for information and necessary action .

Memo No. 4612. /DLFA

## Date 29-07-2020

Copy forwarded to Sri Jagannath Dash, OFS-I(SB), District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, Ganjam for information and necessary action.

He is directed to hand over the charges of O/o the DAO, LFA, Phulbani to Sri Trilochan Pradhan, Additional District Audit Officer, O/o the District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, Joaho 12/2020 Joint Director Phulbani immediately.

Memo No. 4613 /DLFA

Date 29.07-2020

Copy forwarded to Sri Trilochan Pradhan, Additional District Audit Officer, O/o the District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, Phulbani for information and necessary action.

He is directed to take over the charges of O/o the DAO, LFA, Phulbani from Sri Jagannath Dash, OFS-I(SB), District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, Ganjam immediately.

1000/01/2020

Date 29-07-2020

Copy forwarded to ALFA Portal of this Directorate for information and necessary action

Lab 720 20